

RECEIVED

05-10-2013

STATE OF WISCONSIN
COURT OF APPEALS OF WISCONSIN
DISTRICT IV

**CLERK OF COURT OF APPEALS
OF WISCONSIN**

Appeal No. 2013AP299-CR

STATE OF WISCONSIN,

Plaintiff-Appellant,

vs.

MICAH J. SNYDER,

Defendant-Respondent,

BRIEF OF PLAINTIFF-- APPELLANT

ON APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT
FOR COLUMBIA COUNTY, BRANCH I,
THE HON. DANIEL S. GEORGE, PRESIDING

Respectfully submitted,

The State of Wisconsin,
Plaintiff-Appellant
Columbia County District Attorney
Attorney for the Plaintiff
400 Dewitt Street
Portage, WI 53901
(608) 742-9650

BY: TROY D. CROSS
Assistant District Attorney
State Bar No. 1026116

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	3
STATEMENT OF THE ISSUES	4
TRIAL COURT'S ANSWER	4
STATEMENT ON ORAL ARGUMENT AND PUBLICATION	4
I. FACTS	5
II. QUESTION PRESENTED	6
III. TRIAL COURT'S FINDINGS ARE CLEARLY ERRONEOUS	7
IV. CASE LAW	9
V. CONCLUSION	15
VI. TABLE OF CONTENTS FOR APPENDIX	20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>CASE</u>	Page
<i>State v. Young</i> , 294 Wis.2d 1; 717 N.W.2d 729 (2006).	12
<i>State v. Williams</i> , 323 Wis.2d 460; 781 N.W.2d 495 (Wis. Ct. App. 210).	6
<i>U.S. v. Mendenhall</i> , 446 U.S. 544; 100 S.Ct. 1870 (1980).	9,10,11
<u>OTHER JURISDICTIONS</u>	
<i>People v. Perez</i> , 211 Cal.App. 3d 1492 (Cal. Ct. App. 1989).	13,14
<i>People v. Walters</i> , 249 P.3d 805 (Colo. 2011)	9,16,17
<i>State v. Baker</i> , 141 Idaho 163; 107 P.3d 1214 (Idaho 2005).	12,13
<i>State v. Calhoun</i> , 101 Or.App. 622; 792 P.2d 1223 (Or. Ct. App. 1990).	14
<i>State v. Halfmann</i> , 518 N.W.2d 729 (N.D. 1994).	14,15
